
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
83 

341 
10 
32 
29 
44 
64 
49 

98B 
22 

28 
52 

Name 
Vincent Dean 
Craig Skeels 
Mike Woolsey 
Robert Kelley 
James Bittle 
Mike Iannone 
Tom Sakai 
Pen Pendleton 
Marc A. Petein 
Byron Countryman 

Charles Rolle 
Bill Kelley 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
6AP 
6BP 
6TA 
6BP 
6TA 
6AP 
6BP 
6AP 
6BP 
6BP 

6TA 
6BP 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:53.026 
1:56.231 
1:55.948 
1:59.112 
1:58.167 
2:01.188 
2:00.913 
2:00.719 
2:04.624 
2:08.003 

Year 
1965 
1965 
1970 
1966 
1968 
1965 
1964 
1966 
1966 
1966 

1968 
1966 

Make/Model 
Shelby Cobra 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang Fastback 
CHEVROLET CORVETTE 
Ford Mustang Tunnel Port 302 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Sunbeam Tiger 
Ford Mustang GT 
Shelby GT 350 
Shelby GT350H 

CHEVROLET CAMARO 
Ford Mustang GT 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 
Paso Robles CA 
Ridgefield WA 
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 
San Diego CA 
Redlands CA 
Big Bear City CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Glendale AZ 
San Juan Capistrano CA 

Scottsdale AZ 
Redondo Beach CA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/29/2018 4:21:03 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

17.077 

Avg. Speed 

69.311 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.026 

Best Speed 

89.183 

Best Lap by 

83 - Vincent Dean 

SVRA So-Cal Historic Sports Car Festival 

Group 6 Big Bore Production 

Group 6 Trophy Race 

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:59:47 

Auto Club Speedway 2.800 miles 

4/29/2018 04:30 PM 


